INVITATION FOR BIDS
LETTING OF APRIL 4, 2024
Bids on the following projects will be received by the Montana Department of Transportation,
Construction Contracting Bureau, until 9:00 a.m. on APRIL 4, 2024. All bids will then be
reviewed for correctness and then publicly read in the Department’s assigned room.

Bid proposals, plans, cross-sections, dirt runs & erosion control plans, if available, and full
instructions to bidders may be obtained from the Construction Contracting Bureau’s website:
http://www.mdt.mt.gov/business/contracting under the "Bid Package" link. Additional bid letting
information is also available on this website.

Persons or firms desiring to qualify or bid on highway construction on the basis of a joint
venture must declare their intention by executing a "Declaration of Joint Venture and Power of
Attorney." Joint Venture affidavits must be included with the Bid Proposal.

Any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement is subject to all appropriate state
and federal civil rights laws. The prime and subcontractors are required to pay the wage rates
set out in the bid proposal.

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

The following projects are funded in whole or in part by funds received from the Federal
Highway Administration (FHWA), and their construction is wholly contingent on the state's
continued receipt of those federal funds. If the federal funds are reduced or not received, the
Department may choose to terminate any or all of the contracts for convenience under the
provisions of Subsection 108.10. Any bidder on these projects, by submitting its bid

or bids, understands and accepts the possibility of the contracts being terminated in the event
federal funds are reduced or not available and by submitting any bid, each bidder waives any
claims for costs or damages other than as specifically allowed by Subsection 108.10.2. In
particular, bidders understand and accept that no payment will be allowed for any claimed
anticipated profit for work not performed.

MDT will not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin or sex in the award,
performance or administration of any MDT contract or in the administration of its DBE program
(49 CFR Part 26). MDT attempts to provide reasonable accommodations for any known disability
that may interfere with a person participating in any service, program or activity of the
department. Alternate accessible formats of this document will be provided upon request. If
reasonable accommodation is needed to participate in MDT bid lettings, call the Civil Rights
Bureau at 406-444-6331 or TTY 406-444-7696 [TTY 1-800-335-7592 (toll free)].

Contractor Registration

Effective July 1, 1996, Montana law requires all contractors to register with the Montana
Department of Labor. On Federal-aid projects, contractors must register prior to executing a
contract. On State-funded projects, bidders must be registered prior to submitting a bid. For
information regarding this requirement, contact the Department of Labor at 1-406-444-7734 or
TTY 1-406-444-5549

MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Loran Frazier, Chairperson Malcolm “Mack” Long
Montana Transportation Commission Director of Transportation


http://www.mdt.mt.gov/business/contracting

101 BR PRES COLUMBUS JOLIET AREA STPB STWD (665) CONTRACT NO. 06R23R
Rehabilitation of four (4) bridges on the Br Pres Columbus Joliet Area project located at

four (4) sites near the communities of Joliet (Carbon County), Columbus (Stillwater County),
Billings (Yellowstone County), and Huntley (Yellowstone County). The scope of work varies for
each structure, but generally involves preservation work including bridge deck milling and
overlay work, bridge rail repairs or replacement, pedestrian rail replacement, expansion joint
repairs, guard angle removal, roadway approach work, guardrail replacement, barrier end repairs
and substructure repair.

INVOLVING

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNITS

SECTION NO. 0001 - BRIDGE DECK REHAB (3 BRIDGES)

104030010 MISCELLANEOUS WORK 50000.00 UNIT
104030037 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS-SQYD 20.00 SQYD
104030045 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS-EACH 19.00 EACH
108000000 CRITICAL PATH SCHEDULE 1.00 LS
108000010 STRUCTURE ANALYSIS 1.00 LS
109200005 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS
202020058 REMOVE GUARD ANGLE 246.10 LNET
202020097 REMOVE BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 4.00 EACH
203020100 EXCAVATION-UNCLASSIFIED 1491.00 CUYD
208010000 BMP ADMINISTRATION-LS 1.00 LS
208010200 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL-FIXED 500.00 UNIT
209010160 TEMPORARY SHORING 1.00 LS
301020252 BRIDGE END BACKFILL-TYPE 1 606.00 CUYD
301020340 CRUSHED AGGREGATE COURSE 479.00 CUYD
301020625 AGGREGATE TREATMENT 1610.00 SQYD
401020060 COMMERCIAL MIX-3/8 IN-PG 70-28 979.00 TON
402020315 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT-TACK COAT 352.00 GAL
409000000 FINAL SWEEP AND BROOM 0.50 CRMI
411010000 COLD MILLING 4702.00 SQYD
411011135 RUMBLE STRIPS 0.20 MILE
552010060 REPAIR STRUCTURE 1.00 LS
552010140 TRANSVERSE DECK GROOVING 4144.10 SQYD
552010160 BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEAL 4872.50 SQYD
552011040 REFURBISH EXPANSION JOINT 90.30 LNFET
555010200 REINFORCING STEEL-EPOXY COATED 17988.00 LB
557010105 PEDESTRIAN RAIL 869.20 LNFET
557010110 HAND RAIL 865.60 LNET
557010606 REMOVE BRIDGE RAIL 1738.30 LNFET
561010525 EXPANSION JOINT-PRECOMPRESSED 87.60 LNFT
561020110 BRIDGE DECK MILLING 4821.20 SQYD
562000020 CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR 15.00 SQYD
562000030 CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR 6.00 SQYD
563000010 CONCRETE-CLASS OVERLAY 4821.20 SQYD
563000012 CONCRETE-CLASS OVERLAY-FIXED 500.00 UNIT
563000110 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE 48.60 SQYD
605000040 REVISE CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL-BR 1197.20 LNFT
605000092 36 IN SS CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL-BR 869.20 LNFT
606010330 MGS GUARDRAIL 681.20 LNFET
606010335 MASH W-BEAM TERMINAL SECTION 2.00 EACH
606010337 MGS GUARDRAIL/LONG POSTS 100.00 LNFET
606010342 MASH THRIE BEAM BR APPRCH SECTION 4.00 EACH
606010370 RESET GUARDRAIL 100.00 LNFT
606010385 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 410.00 LNFT
606011288 RESET BRIDGE APPROACH SECTION 4.00 EACH
606011300 RESET OPTIONAL TERMINAL SECT 2.00 EACH
606011503 RESET TEMP IMPACT ATTENUATOR 6.00 EACH
606011518 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 6.00 EACH
607150015 REMOVE FENCE 242.00 LNFT
609010112 CURB 4 IN-CONCRETE 120.00 LNFT
610100559 REVEGETATION 1.00 LS
618030015 TRAFFIC CONTROL-FIXED 500.00 UNIT
618030080 TRAFFIC CONTROL-LS 1.00 Ls



618100000 SINGLE USE SIGNS 294.00 SQFT

618100008 TRAFFIC ACTUATED TEMPORARY SIGNALS 1.00 LS
618190100 TEMPORARY BARRIER RAIL 2050.00 LNFT
618190110 RESET TEMP BARRIER RAIL 2050.00 LNET
619010090 SIGNS-ALUM REFL SHEET XI 12.00 SQFT
619010230 REMOVE SIGN 2.00 EACH
619010310 POSTS-STEEL U SIGN 42.00 LB
619010480 POLES-TREATED WOOD 4 IN 24.00 LNFT
620013000 STRIPING-WHITE PAINT 19.00 GAL
620013960 STRIPING-WHITE EPOXY 25.00 GAL
620014000 STRIPING-YELLOW PAINT 19.00 GAL
620014960 STRIPING-YELLOW EPOXY 25.00 GAL
622011084 GEOTEXTILE STABILIZATION 1170.00 SQYD

Contract to be completed as outlined in the Contract Time special provision found in the
proposal.

The Disadvantaged Business Enterprises’ contract goals are 0.00%.

All bid documents are available for downloading and/or printing free of charge on the

Contractor’s System web site at the following address:

http://www.mdt.mt.gov/business/contracting under the "Advertised Bid Packages" link.
This project is under the jurisdiction of the Billings District Administrator.

Uniform No. 9552001

102 MERRILL AVENUE - GLENDIVE NH-CM-STPX-UPP 57-7(28) 328 CONTRACT NO. 03424
This project is located along Merrill Avenue in Glendive beginning just south of the
intersection with Douglas Street and extending north on U-5004, N-57 approximately 2 miles to
the I-94 interchange, ending at the westbound off/on ramps. Located in Dawson County, the
project includes mill and overlay of the existing roadway surface, implementation of roadway
and intersection safety improvements, restriping of the roadway from a 4-lane to 3-lanes and
inclusion of new bicycle lanes, & ADA sidewalk upgrades.

INVOLVING

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNITS

SECTION NO. 0001 - RESURFACING, ADA SIDEWALKS, SIGNALS

104030010 MISCELLANEOUS WORK 20000.00 UNIT
104030045 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS-EACH 1.00 EACH
104030065 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS A-LNFT 617.80 LNFT
108000010 STRUCTURE ANALYSIS 1.00 LS
109200005 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS
208010000 BMP ADMINISTRATION-LS 1.00 LS
208010200 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL-FIXED 500.00 UNIT
301020340 CRUSHED AGGREGATE COURSE 979.00 CUYD
301020416 SHOULDER GRAVEL 114.00 CUYD
401020046 PLANT MIX BIT SURF-MISC 1033.00 TON
401020065 PLANT MIX SURF-3/8 IN 8411.00 TON
401020300 HYDRATED LIME 132.00 TON
402020095 ASPHALT CEMENT PG 70-28 582.00 TON
402020315 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT-TACK COAT 3687.00 GAL
411010000 COLD MILLING 69516.00 SQYD
603000050 GRANULAR BEDDING MATERIAL 9.00 CUYD
603010528 CSP 18 1IN 65.40 LNFT
603012892 RCP IRR 24 IN 139.90 LNET
603014242 ADJUST VALVE BOX 36.00 EACH
603017040 STORM DRAIN PIPE-12 IN 63.10 LNFT
603017045 STORM DRAIN PIPE-15 IN 31.40 LNFT
603587030 REMOVE STORM DRAIN 567.50 LNFT
604000100 ADJUST MANHOLE 42.00 EACH
604000140 REMOVE DROP INLET 3.00 EACH
604000160 REMOVE CURB INLET 6.00 EACH



604010172
604010184
604010265
604010302
604010304
604010352
604010660
604010662
606010037
606010040
606010370
606010385
608000020
608010020
608010050
608010090
608010110
608010125
609010030
609010112
609010160
609010200
610100559
613520010
616343914
616343920
616783007
617000000
617123108
617123110
617123114
617183056
617303300
617333100
617503130
617513125
617523127
617573070
617673200
617725601
617781000
617783030
617903250
618030005
619010062
619010090
619010230
619010240
619010300
619010310
619010320
619010340
619010480
619010490
619010740
619010742
619011040
619011179
619011180
620010300
620010301
620010310
620011260
620011265
620012955
620013960

REMOVE MANHOLE
CONCRETE APRON
INLET FRAME AND GRATE-REPLACE

MANHOLE STRUCTURE BASE 48 IN (1220 MM)

MANHOLE STRUCTURE BASE 60 IN
ADDITIONAL BARREL 48 IN
MANHOLE LID AND FRAME

DROP INLET FRAME AND GRATE
MASH BOX BEAM TERMINAL - MBEAT
GUARDRAIL-STEEL BOX BEAM
RESET GUARDRAIL

REMOVE GUARDRAIL

SIDEWALK DRAIN
SIDEWALK-CONCRETE 4 IN
SIDEWALK-CONCRETE 6 IN
CONCRETE 3 IN

CONCRETE 6 IN

DETEC WARNING DEVICES-TYPE 1
CURB-CONC MEDIAN TYPE A

CURB 4 IN-CONCRETE

GUTTER-CONC VALLEY

CURB AND GUTTER-CONC
REVEGETATION

VEGETATED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT
CONDUIT-PLASTIC 1 1/2 IN
CONDUIT-PLASTIC 2 IN

PULL BOX-COMPOSITE TYPE 2
FOUNDATION-CONCRETE
CONDUCTOR-COPPER AWG8-600V
CONDUCTOR-COPPER AWG10-600V
CONDUCTOR-COPPER AWG14-600V
STANDARD-STL TYPE 10-A-500-6
HIGH EFFICACY LUMINAIRE LED
SERV ASSEMBLY

SIG-TRAF 3 COL-1 WAY 12-12-12
SIG TRAF 4 COL 1 W 12-12-12-12
SIG-TRAF 5 COL-1 W 12-12-12-12
RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON
SIG STANDARD TYPE 1-200

SIG STANDARD MODIFY

REMOVE AND SALVAGE MISC ELECTRICAL
REMOVE AND RESET MISC ELECTRICAL
PUSH BUTTON/PEDESTRIAN

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CB
SIGNS-ALUM SHEET INCR XI
SIGNS-ALUM REFL SHEET XI
REMOVE SIGN

REMOVE SIGN-GUIDE
POSTS-TUBULAR STEEL
POSTS-STEEL U SIGN

POSTS-STEEL STRUCTURAL SIGN
POSTS-TUBULAR STEEL-SQ-PERF
POLES-TREATED WOOD 4 IN
POLES-TREATED WOOD 5 IN

FRANG SIGN POST BKWY-3 IN RD
FRANG SIGN POST BKWY-3.5 IN RD
DELINEATOR DES D
DELINEATOR-FLEX SURF MTD WH
DELINEATOR-FLEX SURF MTD YLW
CURB MARKING-YELLOW PAINT

CURB MARKING-YELLOW EPOXY

CURB MARKING-BLUE PAINT

WORDS AND SYMBOLS-WHITE EPOXY
WORDS AND SYMBOLS-YELLOW EPOXY
TEMPORARY STRIPING
STRIPING-WHITE EPOXY
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620014960 STRIPING-YELLOW EPOXY 126.00 GAL
622011086 SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE - HIGH 56.00 SQYD
623000155 MAILBOX 1.00 EACH

Contract to be completed as outlined in the Contract Time special provision found in the
proposal.

The Disadvantaged Business Enterprises’ contract goals are 0.00%.

All bid documents are available for downloading and/or printing free of charge on the

Contractor’s System web site at the following address:

http://www.mdt.mt.gov/business/contracting under the "Advertised Bid Packages" link.
This project is under the jurisdiction of the Glendive District Administrator.

Uniform No. 9416000

103 SF 179 ASHLAND RABBITTOWN PATH HSIP 37-2(44)61 CONTRACT NO. 04424
US-212 SIDEWALKS ASHLAND TA 44 (40)

HSIP 37-2(44)61 New construction of a shared-use path to include grading, stormwater
collection, gravel, plant mix bituminous surfacing, concrete, signing, pavement markings,
lighting, a bridge over the Tongue River, and other improvements. The path runs along the north
edge of U.S. Highway 212 from Rabbittown to Ashland in Rosebud County. Additional roadside
ditch regrading to provide drainage on the south side of U.S. Highway 212 is also included.

TA 44 (40) New construction of a 5-foot-wide sidewalk with boulevard to include grading,
concrete, and ADA ramps. The path runs along the south edge of U.S. Highway 212 between the
Ashland Public School and the Ashland Community Health Center in Rosebud County.

INVOLVING

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNITS

SECTION NO. 0001 - BICYCLE & PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES, SIDEWALK

104030010 MISCELLANEOUS WORK 30000.00 UNIT
104030015 REMOVE AND RESET MISC ITEMS 1.00 LS
104030060 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS-CUYD 36.00 CUYD
107100010 CULTURAL RESOURCE PERSON 1.00 DAY
108000010 STRUCTURE ANALYSIS 1.00 LS
109200005 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS
203020375 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 9909.00 CUYD
208010150 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL-LS 1.00 LS
208010200 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL-FIXED 500.00 UNIT
210020170 TEST TRAILER-TRANSPORT, SETUP 150.00 MILE
301020253 BRIDGE END BACKFILL-TYPE 2 122.00 CUYD
301020340 CRUSHED AGGREGATE COURSE 1332.00 CUYD
301020625 AGGREGATE TREATMENT 347.00 SQYD
401020057 COMMERCIAL MIX-3/8 IN-PG 58-28 1099.00 TON
402020315 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT-TACK COAT 47.00 GAL
551020030 CONCRETE-CLASS GENERAL 1.80 CUYD
551020035 CONCRETE-CLASS STRUCTURE 29.20 CUYD
551020126 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATL 3.00 CUYD
552010053 BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE 1.00 LS
555010100 REINFORCING STEEL 5500.00 LB
557010105 PEDESTRIAN RAIL 42.00 LNFT
559010200 PILE - PREBORE 27.00 LNFT
559010202 RE-DRIVE TEST PILE 2.00 EACH
559040035 DYNAMIC LOAD TEST 2.00 EACH
559050115 FURN STEEL PILE-PIPE 7580.00 LB
559060115 DRIVE STEEL PILE 100.00 LNFT
559060200 PILE CUTTING SHOE 8.00 EACH
603010040 DRAINAGE PIPE 18 IN 22.00 LNFT
603010048 DRAINAGE PIPE 24 IN 104.00 LNFT
603013190 RCPA 18 IN EQ DIA 66.00 LNFT
603015270 EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR 18 IN 44.00 LNFT
603587000 REMOVE EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR 1.00 EACH



603587020 REMOVE PIPE CULVERT 93.30 LNFT

606010330 MGS GUARDRAIL 100.00 LNET
606010335 MASH W-BEAM TERMINAL SECTION 1.00 EACH
606010385 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 159.70 LNET
606400130 REMOVABLE BOLLARD 4.00 EACH
607100281 FARM FENCE-TYPE F5M 469.00 LNFET
607100360 FARM FENCE-PANEL/SINGLE FW 5.00 EACH
607100450 FENCE-PEDESTRIAN PASS 1.00 EACH
607100551 FENCE-TEMPORARY 158.00 LNFT
607150125 RESET FENCE 1008.00 LNET
608010050 SIDEWALK-CONCRETE 6 IN 1134.90 SQYD
608010125 DETEC WARNING DEVICES-TYPE 1 30.80 SQYD
609010112 CURB 4 IN-CONCRETE 57.90 LNFET
610100559 REVEGETATION 1.00 LS
610100560 RIPRAP REVEGETATION 359.00 SQYD
613100040 RIPRAP-CLASS 2 RANDOM 636.40 CUYD
613300050 BANK PROTECTION-TYPE 3 3.00 CUYD
616323114 CONDUIT-STEEL 1 1/2 IN RIGID 118.00 LNFT
616343914 CONDUIT-PLASTIC 1 1/2 IN 4705.00 LNET
616783007 PULL BOX-COMPOSITE TYPE 2 3.00 EACH
617000000 FOUNDATION-CONCRETE 25.40 CUYD
617123108 CONDUCTOR-COPPER AWG8-600V 9390.00 LNET
617123110 CONDUCTOR-COPPER AWG10-600V 8338.00 LNFT
617300065 DECORATIVE LUMINAIRE POLE 40.00 EACH
617303099 DECORATIVE LUMINAIRE ASSEMBLY 40.00 EACH
617333000 SERV ASSEMBLY-MODIFY 1.00 EACH
617333100 SERV ASSEMBLY 2.00 EACH
617573070 RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON 1.00 EACH
617673200 SIG STANDARD TYPE 1-200 2.00 EACH
617733621 REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING POLE 3.00 EACH
617903255 PUSH BUTTON-PEDESTRIAN-TACTILE 2.00 EACH
618030015 TRAFFIC CONTROL-FIXED 500.00 UNIT
618030080 TRAFFIC CONTROL-LS 1.00 LS
619010062 SIGNS-ALUM SHEET INCR XI 66.80 SQFT
619010090 SIGNS-ALUM REFL SHEET XI 153.80 SQFT
619010200 RESET SIGNS 1.00 EACH
619010210 RESET SIGNS-GUIDE 2.00 EACH
619010230 REMOVE SIGN 15.00 EACH
619010240 REMOVE SIGN-GUIDE 3.00 EACH
619010320 POSTS-STEEL STRUCTURAL SIGN 635.00 LB
619010340 POSTS-TUBULAR STEEL-SQ-PERF 180.00 LB
619010480 POLES-TREATED WOOD 4 IN 224.00 LNFT
619010490 POLES-TREATED WOOD 5 IN 34.00 LNFT
619010720 FRANG SIGN POST BKWY-S3 X 5.7 2.00 EACH
619010724 FRANG SIGN POST BKWY-S5 X 10 4.00 EACH
619011010 DELINEATOR DES A 18.00 EACH
619011040 DELINEATOR DES D 19.00 EACH
620011260 WORDS AND SYMBOLS-WHITE EPOXY 13.00 GAL
622011043 PERM EROSION CONTROL-HIGH SURV 819.00 SQYD
622011086 SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE - HIGH 7550.00 SQYD

Contract to be completed as outlined in the Contract Time special provision found in the
proposal.

The Disadvantaged Business Enterprises’ contract goals are 0.00%.

All bid documents are available for downloading and/or printing free of charge on the

Contractor’s System web site at the following address:

http://www.mdt.mt.gov/business/contracting under the "Advertised Bid Packages" link.
This project is under the jurisdiction of the Glendive District Administrator.

Uniform No. 10106000, 9601000



104 ARMINGTON JUNCTION REST AREA REHAB NH 60-2(122)71 CONTRACT NO. 01424

Rehabilitation of the existing rest area and parking lots including surfacing and
sidewalks, pavement markings and signs, construction of a maintenance building, and
revisions/installation of new components to the water and wastewater systems and
infrastructure. The project is located in Cascade County approximately 3 miles southeast of the
town of Belt on MT-200/US-87 (N-60) at RP 71.1 at the junction with US-89 (P-60).

INVOLVING

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNITS

SECTION NO. 0001 - REST AREA REHAB

104030010 MISCELLANEOUS WORK 50000.00 UNIT
104030011 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS-LS 1.00 LS
104030019 RESET MISCELLANEOUS 2.00 EACH
104030037 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS-SQYD 763.00 SQYD
104030045 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS-EACH 12.00 EACH
105070000 CONTRACTOR SURVEY AND LAYOUT 1.00 LS
108000000 CRITICAL PATH SCHEDULE 1.00 LS
109200005 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS
202020040 REMOVE STRUCTURE 2.00 EACH
202020136 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT 445.00 SQYD
202020140 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 78.00 SQYD
202020539 REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS 8.00 EACH
203020100 EXCAVATION-UNCLASSIFIED 1681.00 CUYD
203020278 EXCAVATION-DIGOUTS 600.00 CUYD
208010000 BMP ADMINISTRATION-LS 1.00 LS
208010200 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL-FIXED 500.00 UNIT
301020340 CRUSHED AGGREGATE COURSE 1345.00 CUYD
301020625 AGGREGATE TREATMENT 5335.00 SQYD
302000000 PAVEMENT PULVERIZATION 10414.00 SQYD
401020021 COMMERCIAL MIX-PG 70-28 2565.00 TON
402020315 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT-TACK COAT 267.00 GAL
402020368 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P 19.10 TON
409000000 FINAL SWEEP AND BROOM 1.00 CRMI
409000010 COVER-TYPE 1 10675.00 SQYD
411010000 COLD MILLING 5410.00 SQYD
501010125 PORT CEM CONC PAVE 9 IN 5606.00 SQYD
551020030 CONCRETE-CLASS GENERAL 9.20 CUYD
603017040 STORM DRAIN PIPE-12 IN 112.00 LNFT
604010300 INLET STRUCTURE BASE 30 IN (760 MM) 2.00 EACH
604010350 ADDITIONAL BARREL 30 IN 1.00 LNFET
604010662 DROP INLET FRAME AND GRATE 2.00 EACH
605000070 REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL 6.00 EACH
605000090 CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL 6.00 EACH
607000030 FENCE-CHAIN LINK 4 FT 263.00 LNFT
607000260 GATE-CHAIN LINK 14.00 LNFT
608010020 SIDEWALK-CONCRETE 4 IN 553.80 SQYD
608010050 SIDEWALK-CONCRETE 6 IN 361.70 SQYD
608010067 REMOVE SIDEWALK 445.80 SQYD
608010125 DETEC WARNING DEVICES-TYPE 1 4.00 SQYD
609010030 CURB-CONC MEDIAN TYPE A 370.00 LNFT
609010200 CURB AND GUTTER-CONC 385.70 LNFT
609010209 REMOVE MEDIAN CURB 400.00 LNFET
609010305 REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER 391.40 LNFT
610100625 LANDSCAPING 1.00 LS
610501060 REHABILITATE BUILDING 1.00 LS
610507010 IRRIGATION SYSTEM 1.00 LS
610513200 BUILDING - MISC 1.00 LS
617903510 ELECTRICAL MISCELLANEOUS 1.00 LS
618030015 TRAFFIC CONTROL-FIXED 500.00 UNIT
618030080 TRAFFIC CONTROL-LS 1.00 LS
619010062 SIGNS-ALUM SHEET INCR XI 216.00 SQFT
619010090 SIGNS-ALUM REFL SHEET XI 45.00 SQFT
619010200 RESET SIGNS 5.00 EACH
619010210 RESET SIGNS-GUIDE 1.00 EACH



619010230
619010240
619010300
619010320
619010340
619010830
620010310
620011105
620011120
620011125
620011260
620011325
620011330
620011345
620011353
620011354
620013000
620014000

REMOVE SIGN

REMOVE SIGN-GUIDE
POSTS-TUBULAR STEEL
POSTS-STEEL STRUCTURAL SIGN
POSTS-TUBULAR STEEL-SQ-PERF
PANEL DELINEATOR DESIGN H
CURB MARKING-BLUE PAINT

WORDS AND SYMBOLS-WHITE PAINT
WORDS AND SYMBOLS-BLUE EPOXY
WORDS AND SYMBOLS-BLUE PAINT
WORDS AND SYMBOLS-WHITE EPOXY

STRIPING-4 IN WHITE-HIGH PERF TAPE
STRIPING-4 IN YELLOW-HIGH PERF TAPE
STRIPING-8 IN WHITE-HIGH PERF TAPE

STRIPING-24 IN YELLOW-HIGH PERF

STRIPING-24 IN WHITE-HIGH PERF TAPE

STRIPING-WHITE PAINT
STRIPING-YELLOW PAINT

17.00 EACH
8.00 EACH
1175.00 LB
1380.00 LB
100.00 LB
12.00 EACH
1.00 GAL
2.00 GAL
1.00 GAL
1.00 GAL
2.00 GAL
2451.00 LNFT
2040.00 LNET
859.00 LNFT
TAPE 1668.00 LNET
545.00 LNFT
26.00 GAL
42.00 GAL

Contract to be completed as outlined in the Contract Time special provision found in the

proposal.

The Disadvantaged Business Enterprises’

contract goals are 0.00%.

All bid documents are available for downloading and/or printing free of charge on the
Contractor’s System web site at the following address:
http://www.mdt.mt.gov/business/contracting under the "Advertised Bid Packages" link.

This project is under the jurisdiction of the Great Falls District Administrator.

Uniform No.

105

9878000

FORT BENTON - SOUTH STPS STWD (907)
Project includes Texas underseal,
pavement markings on S-228

(Highwood Road),

takes place from RP 38.9 to RP 43.3 on S$S-228,
to RP 2.7 on S-387.

INVOLVING

seal and cover,

CONTRACT NO. 02424

mill and overlay,

from RP 0.0 to RP 1.5 on S-386,

new signing,
S-386 and S-387 in Chouteau County.

and new
The projects
and from RP 0.0

SECTION NO.
104030010
105070000
109200005
208010000
208010005
208010200
210020000
210020170
401020046
401020048
401020300
402020192
402020315
402020375
409000000
409000010
411010000
606010140
606010335
606010337
606010385
609010030

0001

- COLD MILL & PMS OVERLAY,
MISCELLANEOUS WORK

CONTRACTOR SURVEY AND LAYOUT
MOBILIZATION

BMP ADMINISTRATION-LS

PAR BMP ADMINISTRATION-LS
TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL-FIXED
GRADER-MOTOR

TEST TRAILER-TRANSPORT, SETUP
PLANT MIX BIT SURF-MISC

PLANT MIX SURF-1/2 IN
HYDRATED LIME

ASPHALT CEMENT PG 58V-34
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT-TACK COAT
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CHFRS-2P
FINAL SWEEP AND BROOM
COVER-TYPE 1

COLD MILLING

GUARDRAIL END SECTION WIDENING
MASH W-BEAM TERMINAL SECTION
MGS GUARDRAIL/LONG POSTS
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

CURB-CONC MEDIAN TYPE A

QUANTITY UNITS
SEAL & COVER

20000.00 UNIT
1.00 LS
1.00 LS
1.00 LS
1.00 LS
500.00 UNIT
84.00 HOUR
82.00 MILE
78.00 TON
16332.00 TON
230.00 TON
901.60 TON
9069.00 GAL
495.00 TON
8.70 CRMI
277172.00 SQYD
26337.00 SQYD
6.00 EACH
6.00 EACH
862.50 LNET
1125.00 LNFT
250.00 LNET



616343914 CONDUIT-PLASTIC 1 1/2 1IN 90.00 LNFT

617123110 CONDUCTOR-COPPER AWG10-600V 270.00 LNET
617333100 SERV ASSEMBLY 1.00 EACH
617483110 SIG-TRAF 1 COL-1 WAY 12 1.00 EACH
617673200 SIG STANDARD TYPE 1-200 1.00 EACH
617763410 RADAR VEHICLE DETECTION 1.00 EACH
617781001 REMOVE AND SALVAGE MISC ELECTRICAL 1.00 LS
618030005 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CB 375000.00 UNIT
618100001 MOTORCYCLE ADVISORY SIGN 4.00 EACH
619010062 SIGNS-ALUM SHEET INCR XI 219.30 SQFT
619010090 SIGNS-ALUM REFL SHEET XI 711.80 SQFT
619010230 REMOVE SIGN 128.00 EACH
619010240 REMOVE SIGN-GUIDE 6.00 EACH
619010300 POSTS-TUBULAR STEEL 1508.00 LB
619010310 POSTS-STEEL U SIGN 472.00 LB
619010480 POLES-TREATED WOOD 4 IN 1116.00 LNFT
619010490 POLES-TREATED WOOD 5 IN 142.00 LNET
619010742 FRANG SIGN POST BKWY-3.5 IN RD 2.00 EACH
619010744 FRANG SIGN POST BKWY-4 IN RD 8.00 EACH
619011010 DELINEATOR DES A 226.00 EACH
619011030 DELINEATOR DES C 21.00 EACH
619011040 DELINEATOR DES D 6.00 EACH
619011060 DELINEATOR DES F 16.00 EACH
620011105 WORDS AND SYMBOLS-WHITE PAINT 2.00 GAL
620011260 WORDS AND SYMBOLS-WHITE EPOXY 4.00 GAL
620012955 TEMPORARY STRIPING 47380.00 LNFT
620013000 STRIPING-WHITE PAINT 616.00 GAL
620013960 STRIPING-WHITE EPOXY 411.00 GAL
620014000 STRIPING-YELLOW PAINT 480.00 GAL
620014960 STRIPING-YELLOW EPOXY 248.00 GAL

Contract to be completed as outlined in the Contract Time special provision found in the
proposal.

The Disadvantaged Business Enterprises’ contract goals are 0.00%.
All bid documents are available for downloading and/or printing free of charge on the
Contractor’s System web site at the following address:
http://www.mdt.mt.gov/business/contracting under the "Advertised Bid Packages" link.

This project is under the jurisdiction of the Great Falls District Administrator.
Uniform No. 10289000



